LHMWD Rate Schedule

Potable Usage Rates as of 7/1/18 1.9% CPI
Capital
Commodity Imported Water Improvement

Tier Charge Surcharge Surcharge Total

No. CCF $/CCF $/CCF $/CCF $/CCF
1 0<7 $2.018 $0.310 $0.102 $2.429
2 7.01<13 $2.063 $0.345 $0.106 $2.515
3 13.01< 25 $2.186 $0.462 $0.112 $2.759
4 25.01< 38 $2.308 $0.622 $0.116 $3.046
Potable 5 38> $2.546 $0.856 $0.122 $3.525

Monthly Service Charge By Meter Size

Meter Size

5/8 & 3/4 inch
1linch
1-1/2 inch
2 inch
3inch

4 inch

6 inch

8 inch

10 inch
12 inch
16 inch

R 2 V2 I Vo TR 7, S VU U, SR 7 S VS VS 7, N 7, 8

Rate
31.50
35.51
45.50
57.50
89.61

125.69
282.91
502.62
785.54
1,131.66
2,011.50




For Garner Valley Bi-Monthly Commodity

Commodity
Tier Charge
No. CCF $/CCF
1 0<20 $1.626
2 20.01 < 50 $1.913
3 50.01 < 150 $2.271
4 150.01 < 250 $2.981
Potable 5 250.01 > $3.711
E. Irrigation Water Rates (Non-Potable)
IR1 $876 Per Acre Foot
IR2 $881 Per Acre Foot
IR3 $852 Per Acre Foot
505AG $972 Per Acre Foot
Fire Hydrant Meter $3.56 per CCF

Monthly Sewer Maintenance/LHMWD Cleaning Portion

EMWD Sewer Rates Effective Dec. 1, 2017

Residential Motels
ID 17 $26.53 Per Month ID 17
ID 20 $26.83 Per Month ID 20

Garner Valley
Monthly Service

Charge

$37.26 Bi-monthly

flat rate for all meter sizes

Rate
$4.07

$8.84 Per Room
$10.35 Per Room



Commercial
ID 17 $2.55 Per CCF
ID 20 $2.82 Per CCF

Storm Drain Fee - City of Hemet

Backflow Device Testing Fee

Mobile Home Parks

ID 17
ID 20

Rate
$3.30 per unit

$80 annually

$17.69 Per Month
$20.70 Per Month



