LHMWD Rate Schedule

Potable Usage Rates

as of 7/1/18 1.9% CPI

	Tier		Commodity Charge	Imported Water Surcharge	Capital Improvement Surcharge	Total
	No.	CCF	\$/CCF	\$/CCF	\$/CCF	\$/CCF
	1	0 < 7	\$2.018	\$0.310	\$0.102	\$2.429
	2	7.01 < 13	\$2.063	\$0.345	\$0.106	\$2.515
	3	13.01 < 25	\$2.186	\$0.462	\$0.112	\$2.759
	4	25.01 < 38	\$2.308	\$0.622	\$0.116	\$3.046
Potable	5	38 >	\$2.546	\$0.856	\$0.122	\$3.525

Monthly Service Charge By Meter Size

Meter Size	<u>Rate</u>		
5/8 & 3/4 inch	\$	31.50	
1 inch	\$	35.51	
1-1/2 inch	\$	45.50	
2 inch	\$	57.50	
3 inch	\$	89.61	
4 inch	\$	125.69	
6 inch	\$	282.91	
8 inch	\$	502.62	
10 inch	\$	785.54	
12 inch	\$	1,131.66	
16 inch	\$	2,011.50	

For Garner Valley Bi-Monthly Commodity

	Tier		Commodity Charge	
	No.	CCF	\$/CCF	
	1	0 < 20	\$1.626	
	2	20.01 < 50	\$1.913	
	3	50.01 < 150	\$2.271	
	4	150.01 < 250	\$2.981	
Potable	5	250.01 >	\$3.711	

Garner Valley Monthly Service Charge

\$37.26 Bi-monthly

flat rate for all meter sizes

E. Irrigation Water Rates (Non-Potable)

IR1	\$876	Per Acre Foot
IR2	\$881	Per Acre Foot
IR3	\$852	Per Acre Foot
505AG	\$972	Per Acre Foot

Fire Hydrant Meter

\$3.56 per CCF

Monthly Sewer Maintenance/LHMWD Cleaning Portion

<u>Rate</u> \$4.07

EMWD Sewer Rates Effective Dec. 1, 2017

Residential		Motels	
ID 17	\$26.53 Per Month	ID 17	\$8.84 Per Room
ID 20	\$26.83 Per Month	ID 20	\$10.35 Per Room

Commercial		Mobile Home Parks		
ID 17	\$2.55 Per CCF	ID 17		\$17.69 Per Month
ID 20	\$2.82 Per CCF	ID 20		\$20.70 Per Month
		_		
		Rate		
<u>Storm Drain Fee - City of Hemet</u>		\$3.30	per unit	

Backflow Device Testing Fee

\$80 annually